Brigham Young University Law School

BYU Law Digital Commons

Utah Court of Appeals Briefs (2007-)

2018

JODIE K. LEVITT, M.D., Plaintiff/Appellant, v. IASIS HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, INC., ET AL., Defendants/Appellees.: Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3



Part of the Law Commons

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

John Robinson Jr.; attorney for appellant.

Jonathan A. Dibble, Elaina M. Maragakis, Erin M. Adams; attorneys for appellees.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, Levitt v. lasis Healthcare, No. 20180260 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2018). https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/4171

Table of Contents

Introduction	.1
Argument	.3
I. This Court should reverse because the district court applied th wrong legal standard to the Hospital's assertion of the privilege	
A. The district court improperly required Levitt to overcome the privilege, which is contrary to Utah law	.5
B. The court's improper burden shifting resulted in obvious evidentiary mistakes, and it materially prejudiced Levitt on summary judgment.	.8
II. Because the court erred on the privilege issue, summary judgmer was inappropriate as a matter of law1	
Conclusion1	.5

(

(

Table of Authorities

Cases	
Allred v. Saunders,	
2014 UT 43, 342 P.3d 204	5, 6, 7
Andalex Resources, Inc. v. Myers,	
871 P.2d 1041 (Utah Ct. App. 1994)	13
Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.,	
477 U.S. 242 (1986)	13, 14
Ardisana v. Nw. Cmty. Hosp., Inc.,	
342 Ill. App. 3d 741, 795 N.E.2d 964 (2003)	11
Benson v. I.H.C. Hosps., Inc.,	
866 P.2d 537 (Utah 1993)	passim
Nielson v. ZwedishAmerican Hosp.,	
2017 IL App (2d) 160743, 80 N.E.3d 706	11
Wilson v. IHC Hosps., Inc.,	
2012 UT 43, 289 P.3d 369	6, 7, 11, 12
